THREE RIVERS PARK DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 17-09

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING A RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes, section 13.02, subdivision 16, as amended, requires that the Three Rivers Park District designate a Responsible Authority to administer the requirements for collection, storage, use, and dissemination of data within the Park District; and

WHEREAS, the Three Rivers Park District Board wishes to designate a Responsible Authority and data compliance official as required under the law for the responsible collection, storage, use, and dissemination of all data within the Park District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THREE RIVERS PARK DISTRICT HEREBY DESIGNATES SUPERINTENDENT BOE CARLSON AS THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY AND DATA COMPLIANCE OFFICIAL FOR THE PURPOSE OF MEETING ALL REQUIREMENTS OF MINNESOTA STATUTES, CHAPTER 13, AS AMENDED, AND WITH MINNESOTA RULES, CHAPTER 1205, AS AMENDED, AS LAWFULLY PROMULGATED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION.

Adopted this **15th** day of **June**, 2017.